+91 22 6778 9696, Fax: +91 22 6630 3672 

E-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com# , Website: www.tcs.com; 
Compliance Ofcer: Mr. Rajendra Moholkar, Company Secretary 

OFFER TO BUY BACK FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF `1 (RUPEE ONE ONLY) EACH OF UP TO 5,33,33,333 
(FIVE CRORE THIRTY-THREE LAKH THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE) EQUITY SHARES FROM THE EQUITY 
SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES AS ON NOVEMBER 28, 2020 (THE “RECORD DATE”), ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS 
BY WAY OF THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE AS PRESCRIBED UNDER THE BUYBACK REGULATIONS, THROUGH STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM

[...]

thereof, be deemed to include a duly authorized “Committee” thereof ). 

BOI Body of Individuals. 
BSE BSE Limited. 
Buyback/Buyback Ofer The buyback by the Company of its fully paid-up equity shares of face value of `1 (Rupee One 

only) each of up to 5,33,33,333 (Five crore thirty-three lakh thirty-three thousand three hundred 
and thirty-three) Equity Shares (representing 1.42% of the total issued and paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company) at a price of `3,000 (Rupees Three thousand only) per Equity Share 
payable in cash for an aggregate consideration not exceeding `16,000 crore (Rupees Sixteen